

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
 Bid 12-032
 Term Contract for Purchase of Culverts**

Term: 1 April 2012 through 31 March 31 2013

Awarded 3/6/12: Low Bidder per item as indicated

2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugation Full Circle Pipe, Galvanizaed, Conforms to AASHTO M218, 16 ga. (price per foot)						
Materials Description	Lawson #	Contech Engineering Irving	HD Supply Houston	Hanson Pipe Houston	MDN Enterprises New Caney	Wyatt Resources Fulshear
18"	1072	16.99			17.60	16.72
24"	1073	21.52			22.70	21.56
30"	1074	27.18			28.63	27.19
36"	1075	32.84			34.25	32.53
42"	1076	38.51			40.08	38.07
48"	1077	43.04			45.73	43.44
54"						
60"						
66"						
Type		spiral			riveted	spiral or riveted
Comments	If ordering riveted, all orders go to Wyatt. If ordering spiral, order from the low bidder as indicated					

2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugation Full Circle Pipe, Galvanizaed, Conforms to AASHTO M218, 14 ga. (price per foot)

Materials Description	Lawson #	Contech Engineering Irving	HD Supply Houston	Hanson Pipe Houston	MDN Enterprises New Caney	Wyatt Resources Fulshear
18"	1078	20.39			20.72	19.68
24"	1079	27.18			27.38	26.01
30"	1080	33.98			34.11	32.40
36"	1081	40.77			40.64	38.60
42"	1082	47.57			47.35	44.98
48"	1083	54.36			54.19	51.48
54"	1084	66.66			60.98	57.93
60"						
66"						
Type		spiral			riveted	spiral or riveted

2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugation Full Circle Pipe, Galvanizaed, Conforms to AASHTO M218, 12 ga. (price per foot)

Materials Description	Lawson #	Contech Engineering Irving	HD Supply Houston	Hanson Pipe Houston	MDN Enterprises New Caney	Wyatt Resources Fulshear
18"	1086				30.04	28.53
24"	1087	38.37			39.27	37.30
30"	1088	46.43			48.87	46.42
36"	1089	55.49			58.10	55.19
42"	1090	64.55			67.76	64.37
48"	1091	73.61			77.60	73.72
54"	1092	90.11			87.39	83.02
60"	1093	99.99			98.69	93.75
66"	1094	109.86			109.59	104.11
Type		spiral			riveted	spiral or riveted

Comments If ordering riveted, all orders go to Wyatt. If ordering spiral, order from the low bidder as indicated

2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugation Full Circle Pipe, Polymer Coated, Conforms to AASHTO M245 & M246, 16 ga. (price per foot)						
Materials Description	Lawson #	Contech Engineering Irving	HD Supply Houston	Hanson Pipe Houston	MDN Enterprises New Caney	Wyatt Resources Fulshear
18"	1095	22.08			23.43	22.26
24"	1096	27.97			30.40	28.88
30"	1097	35.33			38.31	36.39
36"	1098	42.70			45.81	43.52
42"	1099	50.06			53.53	50.85
48"	1100	55.95			61.16	58.10
54"						
60"						
Type		spiral			riveted	spiral or riveted
Comments	If ordering riveted, all orders go to Wyatt. If ordering spiral, all orders go to Contech					

2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugation Full Circle Pipe, Polymer Coated, Conforms to AASHTO M245 & M246, 14 ga. (price per foot)						
Materials Description	Lawson #	Contech Engineering Irving	HD Supply Houston	Hanson Pipe Houston	MDN Enterprises New Caney	Wyatt Resources Fulshear
18"	1101	26.50			29.07	27.62
24"	1102	35.33			38.42	36.50
30"	1103	44.17			47.98	45.58
36"	1104	53.00			57.20	54.34
42"	1105	61.83			66.61	63.28
48"	1106	70.67			76.28	72.47
54"	1107	86.66			85.62	81.34
60"						
Type		spiral			riveted	spiral or riveted
Comments	If ordering riveted, all orders go to Wyatt. If ordering spiral, all orders go to Contech					

2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugation Full Circle Pipe, Polymer Coated, Conforms to AASHTO M245 & M246, 12 ga. (price per foot)						
Materials Description	Lawson #	Contech Engineering Irving	HD Supply Houston	Hanson Pipe Houston	MDN Enterprises New Caney	Wyatt Resources Fulshear
18"	1108				40.25	38.24
24"	1109	48.58			52.77	50.13
30"	1110	60.36			65.84	62.55
36"	1111	72.14			78.36	74.44
42"	1112	83.92			91.31	86.74
48"	1113	95.70			104.61	99.38
54"	1114	117.15			117.53	111.65
60"	9517	129.98			132.28	125.67
Type		spiral			riveted	spiral or riveted
Comments	If ordering riveted, all orders go to Wyatt. If ordering spiral, order from the low bidder as indicated					

Pipe Bands for 2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugation Full Circle Pipe, Polymer Coated, Conforms to AASHTO M245 & M246, 16 ga. 24" wide (price per foot)						
Materials Description	Lawson #	Contech Engineering Irving	HD Supply Houston	Hanson Pipe Houston	MDN Enterprises New Caney	Wyatt Resources Fulshear
18"	9518	55.20			58.58	55.65
24"	9519	69.93			76.00	72.20
30"	9520	88.33			95.77	90.98
36"	9521	106.75			114.53	108.80
42"	9522	125.15			133.82	127.13
48"	9523	139.88			152.89	145.25
54"	9524				175.51	166.73
60"	9525				195.58	186.18

Pipe Bands for 2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugation Full Circle Pipe, Polymer Coated, Conforms to AASHTO M245 & M246, 14 ga. (price per foot)						
Materials Description	Lawson #	Contech Engineering Irving	HD Supply Houston	Hanson Pipe Houston	MDN Enterprises New Caney	Wyatt Resources Fulshear
18"		66.25				
24"		88.33				
30"		110.43				
36"		132.50				
42"		154.58				
48"		349.70				
54"		216.65				
60"						

Pipe Bands for 2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugation Full Circle Pipe, Polymer Coated, Conforms to AASHTO M245 & M246, 12 ga. (price per foot)						
Materials Description	Lawson #	Contech Engineering Irving	HD Supply Houston	Hanson Pipe Houston	MDN Enterprises New Caney	Wyatt Resources Fulshear
18"						
24"		121.45				
30"		150.90				
36"		180.35				
42"		209.80				
48"		239.25				
54"		292.88				
60"		324.95				

2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugation Full Circle Pipe, Aluminized, Conforms to AASHTO M36 & M274, 16 ga. (price per foot)

Materials Description	Lawson #	Contech Engineering Irving	HD Supply Houston	Hanson Pipe Houston	MDN Enterprises New Caney	Wyatt Resources Fulshear
18"	1115	19.48			20.74	19.70
24"	1116	24.67			26.84	25.50
30"	1117	31.17			33.83	32.14
36"	1118	37.66			40.46	38.44
42"	1119	44.15			47.32	44.95
48"	1120	49.35			54.03	51.33
54"						
60"						
66"						
		spiral			riveted	spiral or riveted
Comments	If ordering riveted, all orders go to Wyatt. If ordering spiral, all orders go to Contech					

2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugation Full Circle Pipe, Aluminized, Conforms to AASHTO M36 & M274, 14 ga. (price per foot)

Materials Description	Lawson #	Contech Engineering Irving	HD Supply Houston	Hanson Pipe Houston	MDN Enterprises New Caney	Wyatt Resources Fulshear
18"	1124	23.37			25.65	24.37
24"	1125	31.17			33.91	32.21
30"	1126	38.96			42.31	40.19
36"	1127	46.75			50.42	47.90
42"	1128	54.54			58.97	55.79
48"	1129	62.33			67.24	63.88
54"	1130	76.44			75.54	71.76
60"						
66"						
		spiral			riveted	spiral or riveted
Comments	If ordering riveted, all orders go to Wyatt. If ordering spiral, order from the low bidder as indicated					

2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugation Full Circle Pipe, Aluminized, Conforms to AASHTO M36 & M274, 12 ga. (price per foot)

Materials Description	Lawson #	Contech Engineering Irving	HD Supply Houston	Hanson Pipe Houston	MDN Enterprises New Caney	Wyatt Resources Fulshear
18"	1133				35.52	33.74
24"	1134	42.85			46.52	44.19
30"	1135	53.24			57.98	55.08
36"	1136	63.63			68.97	65.52
42"	1137	74.02			80.40	76.38
48"	1138	84.41			92.11	87.50
54"	1139	103.33			103.57	98.39
60"	1140	114.65			116.73	110.89
66"	1141	125.98			129.59	123.11
		spiral			riveted	spiral or riveted
Comments	If ordering riveted, all orders go to Wyatt. If ordering spiral, order from the low bidder as indicated					

Metal Flared End Section with Hardware to Fit Corrugated Pipe, AASHTO M218 (price per section)

Materials Description	Lawson #	Contech Engineering Irving	HD Supply Houston	Hanson Pipe Houston	MDN Enterprises New Caney	Wyatt Resources Fulshear
12"	1142				64.83	61.59
15"	1143				81.58	77.50
18"	1144				109.98	104.48
24"	1145				159.71	151.72
30"	1146				317.26	301.40
36"	1147				459.74	436.75
42"	1148				731.47	604.90
48"	1149				881.35	837.28
54"	1150				1,073.14	1,019.48
60"	1151				1,219.74	1,158.75
66"	1152				1,765.79	1,677.50
72"	1153				2,032.89	1,931.25
78"	1154				2,256.58	2,143.75

T & G Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts THD #464 (price per foot)						
Materials Description	Lawson #	Contech Engineering Irving	HD Supply Houston	Hanson Pipe Houston	MDN Enterprises New Caney	Wyatt Resources Fulshear
18"	1155			19.60	16.21	
24"	1156			22.40	18.53	
30"	1157			35.00	28.95	
36"	1158			49.00	40.53	
42"	1159			63.00	52.11	
48"	1160			84.00	69.47	
54"	1161			119.00	98.42	
60"	1162			140.00	115.79	
66"	1163			175.00	144.74	
72"	1164			210.00	173.68	
78"	1165			245.00	202.63	
84"	1166			280.00	231.58	
Minimum				1 truck=24 tons		

Rubber Gasketed Reinforced Concrete Pipe THD #464 (price per foot)						
Materials Description	Lawson #	Contech Engineering Irving	HD Supply Houston	Hanson Pipe Houston	MDN Enterprises New Caney	Wyatt Resources Fulshear
18"	1167			19.60	16.21	
24"	1168			22.40	18.53	
30"	1169			35.00	28.95	
36"	1170			49.00	40.53	
42"	1171			63.00	52.11	
48"	1172			84.00	69.47	
54"	1173			119.00	98.42	
60"	1174			140.00	115.79	
66"	1175			175.00	144.74	
72"	1176			210.00	173.68	
78"	1177			245.00	202.63	
84"	1178			280.00	231.58	
minimum				1 truck=24 tons		

Railroad Tank Culverts (price per each)						
Materials Description	Lawson #	Contech Engineering Irving	HD Supply Houston	Hanson Pipe Houston	MDN Enterprises New Caney	Wyatt Resources Fulshear
6' x 28'						
6'6" x 32'						
7'3" x 28'						
7'3" x 32'						
8' x 32'						
8'6" x 32'						
8'8" x 32'						
9' x 40'						

Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe (price per foot)						
Materials Description	Lawson #	Contech Engineering Irving	HD Supply Houston	Hanson Pipe Houston	MDN Enterprises New Caney	Wyatt Resources Fulshear
8" x 20'	1184		3.84		3.81	
10" x 20'	1185		5.47		5.44	
12" x 20'	1186		5.88		5.85	
15" x 20'	1187		7.95		7.89	
18" x 20'	1188		11.18		11.10	
24" x 20'	1189		17.49		17.37	
30" x 20'	1190		28.13		27.92	
36" x 20'	1191		34.46		34.21	
42" x 20'	1192		48.00		47.65	
48" x 20'	1193		57.57		57.14	
60" x 20'	1194		102.66		101.90	
Minimum						
Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe Couplings (price per each)						
Materials Description	Lawson #	Contech Engineering Irving	HD Supply Houston	Hanson Pipe Houston	MDN Enterprises New Caney	Wyatt Resources Fulshear
8" x 20'	1195		4.04		4.01	
10" x 20'	1196		10.47		10.78	
12" x 20'	1197		12.41		12.32	
15" x 20'	1198		21.72		21.56	
18" x 20'	1199		25.85		25.67	
24" x 20'	1200		36.20		35.93	
30" x 20'	1201		86.85		86.21	
36" x 20'	1202		118.92		118.04	
42" x 20'	1203		138.93		137.90	
48" x 20'	1204		160.27		159.09	
60" x 20'	1205		242.69		241.19	
Comments	Overall low bidder for section is MDN					